
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 672 by Senator Duplessis

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 8, between "Senate;" and "and" insert "to provide for an increase in compensation paid to the chairman of the Senate Finance Committee, the chairman of the Senate Revenue and Fiscal Affairs Committee, the chairman of the House Appropriations Committee, and the chairman of the House Ways and Means Committee;"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, line 3, between "A." and "In", insert "(1)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 5, between "Senate" and "and" insert ", the chairman of the Senate Finance Committee and the chairman of the Senate Revenue and Fiscal Affairs Committee,"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 6, between "Representatives" and the comma "," insert ", the chairman of the House Appropriations Committee and the chairman of the House Ways and Means Committee"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 5

2 On page 2, line 7, change "seventy thousand dollars per annum" to "thirty percent of the
3 annual salary for members of the United States Congress. Such salary shall be
4 adjusted as necessary effective July first annually"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 6

6 On page 2, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

7 "(2) The salary of the chairman of the Senate Finance Committee, the chairman
8 of the Senate Revenue and Fiscal Affairs Committee, the chairman of the House
9 Appropriations Committee, and the chairman of the House Ways and Means
10 Committee shall be thirty-five percent of the annual salary for members of the
11 United States Congress. Such salary shall be adjusted as necessary effective
12 July first annually. This salary shall be compensation to the chairman of the
13 Senate Finance Committee, the chairman of the Senate Revenue and Fiscal
14 Affairs Committee, the chairman of the House Appropriations Committee, and
15 the chairman of the House Ways and Means Committee for service to the
16 Senate, including that rendered during regular and extraordinary sessions of
17 the legislature and during the interim between sessions. The salary provided
18 for in this Paragraph shall be payable in the same manner as provided in R.S.
19 24:31.1(B). The chairmen of the Senate Finance Committee and the Senate
20 Revenue and Fiscal Affairs Committee shall be entitled to the per diem and all
21 other allowances provided by law for members of the Legislature of Louisiana."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

23 On page 2, at the end of line 15, insert "in the amount of ~~five hundred~~ **one thousand** dollars
24 per month"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 22.

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 On page 2, line 25, between "The" and "salary" insert "annual"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 10

6 On page 2, line 26, change "eighty thousand dollars per annum" to "**forty-five percent of**
7 **the annual salary for members of the United States Congress**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 11

9 On page 2, line 27, change "This" to "**Such salary shall be adjusted as necessary effective**
10 **July first annually. Subject to Subsection B, this**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 12

12 On page 3, line 5, between "The" and "salary" insert "annual"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 13

14 On page 3, line 6, change "seventy-five thousand dollars per annum" to "**thirty-five percent**
15 **of the annual salary for members of the United States Congress. Such salary shall be**
16 **adjusted as necessary effective July first annually**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 14

18 On page 3, line 15, between "The" and "salary" insert "annual"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 15

20 On page 3, lines 15 and 16, change "eighty thousand dollars per annum" to "**forty-five**
21 **percent of the annual salary for members of the United States Congress**"

22
23 AMENDMENT NO. 16

24 On page 3, line 17, change "This" to "**Such salary shall be adjusted as necessary effective**
25 **July first annually. Subject to Subsection B, this**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 17

27 On page 3, line 23, between "The" and "salary" insert "annual"

28
29 AMENDMENT NO. 18

30 On page 3, line 24, change "seventy-five thousand dollars per annum" to "**thirty-five**
31 **percent of the annual salary for members of the United States Congress. Such salary**
32 **shall be adjusted as necessary effective July first annually**"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 19

34 On page 4, line 2, change "January 1, 2009" to "July 1, 2008"